
Course Schedule

All Dates are Subject to Change

Date Agenda† Note

Mon, Aug 26 GW: Introductions, reading reflection

Wed, Aug 28 GW: Geometry Part 1

Fri, Aug 30 GW: Rev. Integers Quiz 0

Mon, Sep 2 Labor Day Holiday

Wed, Sep 4 GW: Geometry Part 2

Fri, Sep 6 GW: Algebra Part 1 Quiz 1

Mon, Sep 9 GW: Algebra Part 2

Wed, Sep 11 Dimensional Analysis, Rev. Exponents & Sci. Not.

Fri, Sep 13 GW: Dimensional Analysis, Rev. Exponents & Sci. Not. Quiz 2

Mon, Sep 16 Percentages

Wed, Sep 18 Exam 1 Review

Fri, Sep 20 No Class (recorded)

Mon, Sep 23 Exam 1: Algebra & Geometry Regroup (phase 2)

Wed, Sep 25 Savings & Interest

Fri, Sep 27 GW: Savings & Interest

Mon, Sep 30 Annuities Mini-Projects Introduced

Wed, Oct 2 Mortgages

Fri, Oct 4 GW: Annuities & Mortgages Quiz 3, Mini 1 due

Mon, Oct 7 Basics of Probability

Wed, Oct 9 Dependent & Conditional Probability I

Fri, Oct 11 GW: Basic Probability Quiz 4, Mini 2 due

Mon, Oct 14 Dependent/Conditional Probability II

Wed, Oct 16 Expected Value

Fri, Oct 18 GW: Conditional Probability & Expected Value Quiz 5, Mini 3 due

Mon, Oct 21 Exam 2 Review

Wed, Oct 23 Exam 2: Probability

Fri, Oct 25 Nevada Day Holiday Regroup (phase 3)

Mon, Oct 28 Introduction to Statistics

Wed, Oct 30 Measures of Central Tendency

Fri, Nov 1 GW: Central Tendency & Dispersion Quiz 6

Mon, Nov 4 Measures of Dispersion

Wed, Nov 6 Normal Distribution I

Fri, Nov 8 GW: Measures of Dispersion Quiz 7
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Mon, Nov 11 Veteran’s Day Holiday

Wed, Nov 13 Normal Distribution II

Fri, Nov 15 GW: Normal Distribution Quiz 8

Mon, Nov 18 Correlation

Wed, Nov 20 Linear Regression

Fri, Nov 22 GW: Correlation/Linear Regression Quiz 9, Exam 3 Review‡

Mon, Nov 25 Exam 3: Statistics Final Project Directions

Wed, Nov 27 Exam Debrief & Final Project Brainstorm (attendance optional)

Fri, Nov 29 Thanksgiving Holiday

Mon, Dec 2 Work on Final Project in Groups Final Project Topics due

Wed, Dec 4 Work on Final Project in Groups Final Project Outline due

Fri, Dec 6 Work on Final Project in Groups

Mon, Dec 9 Final Project Presentations I Final Report Draft due

Wed, Dec 11 Final Project Presentations II

Fri, Dec 13 Final Report due
†For each topic, there will be associated MyOpenMath online assignments typically due by the end of the week. Worksheets

(handouts) accompanying in-class discussions and activities on Mondays and Wednesdays will be graded using Canvas’s ‘quiz’

platform. Friday GroupWork worksheets will be collected (1 submission per group) in class on the following Monday.
‡There will be a video going over the Practice Exam.
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